of anticipatory bail since the applicant is a government servant; 

however, by way of abundant caution, it is directed that in the 

event of arrest, the applicant shall be released on bail for the 

period of 30 (thirty) days upon his furnishing a personal bond to 

the tune of Rs.25,000/- (rupees twenty five thousand) with one 

surety  in  the  like  amount  to  the  satisfaction  of  the  arresting 

officer for his further appearance as and when directed.

The  applicant  shall  apply  for  regular  bail  within  the 

aforesaid             period of 30 days which shall be dealt by the